borrowings, short term borrowings and trade payables etc. The Company has access to a sufficient variety of sources of funding and
debt maturing within 12 months can be rolled over with existing lenders.

b) Interest rate risk management

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk because Company borrow funds at both fixed and floating interest rates. The risk is
managed by the Company by maintaining an appropriate mix between fixed and floating rate borrowings. The Company’s exposures
to interest rates on financial liabilities are detailed in the liquidity risk management section of this note

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the reporting period. For
floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period
was outstanding for the whole year. A 50 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key
management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.

Particulars Depreciation in INR Appreciation in INR

Receivables As at
31-03-2021

As at
31-03-2020

As at
31-03-2021

As at
31-03-2020

USD /INR  31.96  82.52  (31.96)  (82.52)

EURO/INR  64.81  53.98  (64.81)  (53.98)

CNY/INR  -   0.24  -   (0.24)

` In Lakhs

` In Lakhs

Annual Report 2020-21 CORPORATE OVERVIEW MANAGEMENT REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS..... 

189 190

The table below summarises the maturity profile of the Company’s financial liabilities based on contractual undiscounted payments.

Less than 1 year 1 to 5 years More than 5 years Total

Year ended 31-Mar-2021

Non-current borrowings*  10,194.35  21,270.53  -   31,464.88

Preference shares (Undiscounted)*  3,040.00  -   -   3,040.00

Finance lease obligations
(Undiscounted) *

 152.15  730.94  5,197.73  6,080.82

Other non current financial
liabilities

 -   93.28  93.28

Current borrowings  48,166.74  -   -   48,166.74

Trade payables  58,318.61  -   -   58,318.61

Other financial liabilities  3,332.43  -   -   3,332.43

 1,23,204.28  22,094.75  5,197.73  1,50,496.76

Year ended 31-Mar-2020

Non-current borrowings *  8,024.25  16,530.36  -   24,554.61

Preference shares (Undiscounted)*  40.00  3,040.00  -   3,080.00

Finance lease obligations
(Undiscounted) *

 84.42  344.24  2,900.41  3,329.07

Other non current financial
liabilities

 -   543.46  -   543.46

Current borrowings  34,914.95  -   -   34,914.95

Trade payables  40,015.21  -   -   40,015.21

Other current financial liabilities  1,717.25  -   -   1,717.25

 84,796.09  20,458.05  2,900.41  1,08,154.55

* including current maturities of non current  borrowings, preference shares and finance lease obligations.

NOTES FORMING PART OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 54 : EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

There are no reportable events that ocurred after the end of the reporting period.

NOTE 55 : AMENDMENTS TO STANDARDS THAT ARE NOT YET EFFECTIVE AND HAVE NOT BEEN ADOPTED BY
THE COMPANY

There is no such notification which would have been applicable from April 1, 2021.

As per our report of even date attached

For Sahni Natarajan and Bahl
Chartered Accountants